Government of West Bengal Office of the Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24 Parganas, Barasat, Kolkata-700124

Phone-033-25523129, e-mail: cmohn24pgs@gmail.com

Memo No.CMOH(NPG)/ 11

Date: 02 / 0/ /2018

NOTICE

This is for information of all concerned that tender for hiring of staff car in the Office of the CMOH, North 24 Parganas issued vide NIT No. CMOH(NPG)/6246 Dt-01/12/2017 has been declared as cancelled due to non-availability of minimum number of technically successful bidders in the said tenders of this district.

Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24 Parganas

North 24 Parganas

Memo No. CMOH(NPG)/ 11/1(30)

Copy forwarded for information & necessary action to:

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to please:-

- 1. The O.S.D & E.O Dy. Secretary, Govt. of W.B
- 2. The Director of Health Services, West Bengal
- 3. The Jt. Secretary to the Govt. of West Bengal, Deptt. Of H& FW(MS Branch)
- 4. The Sabhadhipati, North 24 Parganas Zilla Parishad, Barasat
- 5. The District Magistrate, North 24 Parganas.
- 6. The Jt. Director of Health Services (P& D), West Bengal
- 7. The Jt,. Director of Health services (Transport), West Bengal
- 8. The CMOH, Basirhat Health District
- 9-14) The Dy.CMOH-I/II/DMCHO/ZLO/DTO, North 24 Parganas
- 15) The RHTO, North 24 Parganas
- 16) The ACMOH, all subdivisions, North 24 Parganas
- 17-28) The Superintendents, dist. Hospital/All SDH/All SGH, North 24 Parganas
- 29) The Accounts Officer of this office
- 30) The D.I.O, NIC, North 24 Pargans with the request to please arrange for publication the tender notice in the official website of this district.

31) Office Notice board.

Chief Medical Officer of Health North 24 Parganas